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Session 1: Thursday 6th April, 9.30-11.00  
 

Colombia: Land, peace and business 
Maria Teresa Pinto Ocampo: mariateresa.pintoocampo@bristol.ac.uk  

Angelica Fernandez: Angelica.fernandezgarzon@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 

Ana Laura Zavala Guillen: Alzavalaguillen1@sheffield.ac.uk 

 

Consumption, ethics and aesthetics in contemporary Latin American 

culture 
Dr Dunja Fehimovic: Dunja.Fehimovic@newcastle.ac.uk 

Dr Joey Whitfield: j.whitfield@leeds.ac.uk 

Emily Baker: e.baker@bbk.ac.uk 

 

Violence, a pending task in Mexico 

Alejandro Lerch Al771@cam.ac.uk  

David Perez Esparza d.perez.esparza.13@ucl.ac.uk  

Paulina Jiminez Fregoso Pjimen@essex.ac.uk  

Alejandra Diaz de Leon abddia@essex.ac.uk  

 

Patagonia and her others 
Dr Sebastian Barros barros.sebastian@gmail.com  

Guillermo Williams jgwilliams85@gmail.com  

Dr Geraldine Lublin g.lublin@swansea.ac.uk  

Dr Lucy Taylor Lft@aber.ac.uk  

Lucy Trotter l.e.trotter@lse.ac.uk  

 

Latin American music: Researching archives and live performance in local 

and translocal settings 
Dr Katia Chornik katia.chornik@manchester.ac.uk  

Eileen Karmy-Bolton e.karmy-bolton.1@research.gla.ac.uk  

Ignacio Rivera I.rivera@gold.ac.uk  

Maria Batlle Maria.batlle@kcl.ac.uk  

 

Education & young people 
Dagmara Szczepanska Szczepanska.dagmara@gmail.com  

Israel de Lima Miranda Israelmiranda92@hotmail.com  

Antonia Manresa Axisa m.a.manresa@ncl.ac.uk  

 

Environment and Sustainability  
Dr Elena McGrath ecmcgrath@wisc.edu  

Alexandra Bechtum abechtum@uni-kassel.de  

Nelson Arellano narellano.5@gmail.com  

Andrew Papworth andrew.papworth.13@ucl.ac.uk    
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Emotional violence in Latin American visual culture 
Dr Nathanial Eli Gardner Nathanial.gardner@glasgow.ac.uk  

Muireann Prendergast Muireann.prendergast@ul.ie  

Dr Mariano Paz mariano.paz@ul.ie  

 

Session 2: Thursday 6th April, 11.30-13.00 
The politics and culture of gender 
Dr Jose Lara Jose.lara@morgan.edu  

Dr Emma Staniland Els15@le.ac.uk  

Prof. Victoria Rodriguez Victoria@austin.utexas.edu  

 

Borders, Transnational Spaces and regional cooperation  
Marcos Estrada m.estrada@warwick.ac.uk  

Magdalena Krysinska-Kaluzna krysinska@o2.pl  

Dr Arantza Gomez Arana Arantza.gomezarana@bcu.ac.uk  

Diana Morales-Arcila d.c.morales-arcila@newcastle.ac.uk  

 

Indigenous people, politics and identity in Bolivia 
Cian Warfield 109585826@umail.ucc.ie  

Britta Katharina Matthes Bkm28@bath.ac.uk  

Dr Radoslaw Poweska r.poweska@uw.edu.pl  

Dr Pabel Camilo Lopez Flores velpalopezflo@gmail.com  

 

Reflections around Rio (Part 1): Football and Nationhood in Colombia and 

Mexico 
Roger Magazine roger.magazine@ibero.mx  

Peter J. Watson pjwatson1@sheffield.ac.uk  

David Quitián Roldán quitiman@yahoo.es  

 

Violence, law, and justice in modern Mexico 
Dr Rosie Doyle R.Doyle.1@warwick.ac.uk  

Dr Benjamin Smith B.Smith.1@warwick.ac.uk  

Dr Timo Schaefer Timo1@mail.ubc.ca   

 

Social movements, democracy and alternative development models in Latin 

America 
Prof. Ronaldo Munck Ronnie.munck@dcu.ie  

Dr Ji-hyun Seo Cambio1968@naver.com  

Kyla Sankey Sankey.kyla@gmail.com  

Dr Marieke Riethof mriethof@liverpool.ac.uk  

 

Post-No challenges in Colombia: Activism, initiatives and responsibilities to 

build peace and justice 
Daire McGill McGill-D5@email.ulster.ac.uk  
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Angelica Fernandez angelaikaf@gmail.com  

Karolina Naranjo Naranjokarolina@gmail.com  

 

Latin American Literature 
Karunika Kardak Kk63@st-andrews.ac.uk  

Dr Paul McAleer p.mcaleer@hull.ac.uk  

Dr Diana Battaglia D.Battaglia@qub.ac.uk  

 

PILAS at SLAS: How to Get a Job in Academia? Networking, Applications 

and Job Interviews 

Session 3: Thursday 6th April, 14.00-15.30 
Land, religion and indigeneity 
Graham McGeoch minister@bstmchurch.org.uk  

Claudia Giannetto C.Giannetto@gold.ac.uk  

Rodrigo Liceaga rl14145@bristol.ac.uk  

 

Argentine Film & TV 
Brigid Cruzado Bcc2@st-andrews.ac.uk  

Dr Clara Garavelli cg226@leicester.ac.uk  

Dr Carolina Soria soriacarolina@gmail.com  

Dr Maria Belen Rabadan Vega Maria.rabadanvega@nuim.ie  

Dr Mirna Vohnsen Mirna.vohnsen@nuim.ie  

 

Theoretical perspectives on Latin America 
Prof. Julia Urabayen jurabayen@unav.es  

Prof. Jorge Leon jleon@usj.es  

Stephan Gruber stephan.grubern@gmail.com  

Prof. Ludi Simpson ludi.simpson@manchester.ac.uk  

 

Gender and sexuality politics 
Dr Tricia Gray tricia.gray@louisville.edu  

Dr Kelly Kollman Kelly.Kollman@glasgow.ac.uk  

Dr Iñaki Sagarzazu Inaki.sagarzazu@ttu.edu  

Dr Penny Miles p.l.miles@bath.ac.uk  

Dr Giulia Sirigu Giulia.sirigu@manchester.ac.uk  

Dr Carmen Sepulveda Carmen.sepulveda@manchester.ac.uk  

 

Reflections around Rio (Part 2): New perspectives on football in Latin 

America: Football, geography and gender in Brazil 
Gregg Bocketti gbocketti@transy.edu  

Courtney J. Campbell c.j.campbell@bham.ac.uk  

Joshua Nadel jnadel@nccu.edu  

David Wood david.wood@sheffield.ac.uk  

 

Reconfiguring Indigeneity through Film (Part 1) 
Dr Charlotte Gleghorn charlotte.gleghorn@ed.ac.uk  
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Isabel Segui Is47@st-andrews.ac.uk  

Amanda Alfaro Cordoba Amanda.cordoba.14@ucl.ac.uk  

 

Understanding a ‘system of violence’: An analysis of women’s experiences 

on the U.S-Mexico border city of Juarez  
Dr Julia Monárrez juliam@colef.mx  

Dr Shadi Whitburn shadi.whitburn@ed.ac.uk  

Dr Sarah Bowskill s.bowskill@qub.ac.uk  

 

Narratives of (non)belonging: Living and making the city 
Angelica Cabezas Pino Angelicamaria.cabezaspino@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk 

Molly Rosenbaum Mr207@st-andrews.ac.uk  

Giuseppe Troccoli Gt44@st-andrews.ac.uk  

 

Mexican democracy at a crossroads...yet again: Looking towards the 2018 

elections 
Dr Augustin Goenaga Orrego Augustin.goenaga@svet.lu.se  

Dr Erick Palomares Palomareserick@gmail.com  

Dr Pablo Calderon Martinez p.calderon-martinez@aston.ac.uk  

Session 4: Thursday 6th April, 16.00-17.30  
Argentine Literature 
Dr David Conlon David.conlon@nuim.ie  

Dr Ricki O’Rawe R.ORawe@qub.ac.uk  

Rocio Hernandez Arias rociohernandezarias@uvigo.es  

 

Cities 
Dr Jose Lindomar Albuquerque Joselindomar74@gmail.com  

Rodrigo Caimanque Rodrigo.leverone.10@ucl.ac.uk  

Erich Hellmer efhellmer@gmail.com  

Prof. Maira Damasceno Maira_dms@hotmail.com  

 

Reconfiguring Indigeneity through Film (Part 2) – Roundtable discussion 
Armando Bautista Garcia Armando@listacalistafilms.com  

Dr Itandehui Jansen I.jansen@ed.ac.uk  

 

End of the left turn in Latin America? New socio-political dynamics in 

focus 
Dr Ana Natalucci anatalucci@gmail.com  

Dr Juan Pablo Ferrero j.p.ferrero@bath.ac.uk 

Federico Naspleda fdnaspleda@gmail.com  

 

Social movements, protest, media and communication in South America 
Cesar Jiminez-Martinez C.A.Jimenez@lse.ac.uk  

Jorge Saavendra Utman Cop03js@gold.ac.uk  

Beth Pearson b.pearson.1@research.gla.ac.uk  

David Jofré d.jofre-leiva.1@research.gla.ac.uk  
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Feminist research through a masculinities lens  
Sarah Bradshaw s.bradshaw@mdx.ac.uk 

Sylvia Chant s.chant@lse.ac.uk  

Brian Linneker  

Jasmine Gideon j.gideon@bbk.ac.uk 

 

Whither housing policy post UN-Habitat III and in an era of post neo-

liberalism? 
Prof. Peter Ward peter.ward@austin.utexas.edu 

Yu Chen chenyu@texas.edu  

Tania Guerrero Rios Tania.rios.16@ucl.ac.uk  

Prof. Ann Varley a.varley@ucl.ac.uk  

 

Mexico: Politics, Violence and Sound  
Lisdey Espinoza Pedraza Lis_ep82@yahoo.co.uk  

Dr William Booth williambooth@gmail.com  

Rachell Sanchez rs871@cam.ac.uk  

Dr Enea Zaramella Enea.zaramella@gmail.com  

 

Migration & transnational crossings 
Camille Thomas Camille.thomas.1@umontreal.ca  

Dana Dulcke Dana.duelcke@uni-kassel.de  

Dr Michelle Carmody m.f.carmody@hum.leidenuniv.nl  

 

Contested spaces: land and natural resources in Latin America 
Dr Andrew Jobling a.jobling@shu.ac.uk  

Dr Aico Nogueira Aiconogueira@hotmail.com  

Heloisa Gimenez Heloisa.gimenez@unila.edu.br  

Dr Geoff Goodwin g.goodwin@lse.ac.uk  

 

Session 5: Friday 7th April, 9.00-10.30 
 

Cuban Literature and Culture (part 1) 
Tony Kapcia a.kapcia@nottingham.ac.uk  

Dr Par Kumaraswami p.kumaraswami@reading.ac.uk  

Leticia Carrera Perez leticiacarreraperez@gmail.com  

 

Memory politics and the legacy of authoritarianism 
Magdalena Lisinska m.lisinska@gmail.com  

Dr M. Luciana Zorzoli lzorzoli@fahce.unip.edu.ar  

Sue Iamamoto sueiamamoto@yahoo.com  

Dr Alexandra Hibbett a.hibbett@pucp.pe  

 

Brazil: Participation and protest 
Matheus Lock Santos m.locksantos@qmul.ac.uk  
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Dr Valesca Lima Valesca.lima@ucdconnect.ie  

Larissa Araujo 

 

Welfare, inequality & solidarity 
Daniela Perez Aguilar d_perez_aguilar@yahoo.com  

Prof. Humberto Martins Hm564@cam.ac.uk  

Dr Rafaela Pannain rafaelapannain@hotmail.com  

 

Research frontiers in colonial Latin American history 
Dr Karoline Cook Kaja427@gmail.com  

Dr Linda A. Newson Linda.newson@sas.ac.uk  

Dr W. George Lovell lovellg@queensu.ca 

 

Geographies of memory: Conflict, culture and commemoration in Latin 

America 
Daniel Willis Daniel.willis.13@ucl.ac.uk  

Dr Leith Passmore Leith.passmore@unab.cl  

Dr Brett Troyan Troyanb@cortland.edu  

Callie Vandewiele Cv298@cam.ac.uk  

 

Return of the developmental state in disguise: Trade-offs between 

ecological and economic sustainability 
Ana E. Carballo aecarballo@gmail.com  

Maria Eugenia Giraudo M.E.Giraudo@warwick.ac.uk  

Gibran Cruz-Martinez gibrancm@uia.no  

Maria Mancilla Garcia Maria.mgarcia@su.se  

Dr Johannes M. Waldmueller Johannes.waldmueller@udlanet.ec  

 

Identities in transition: Trajectories of gender, race, ethnicity and power 
Aiko Ikemura Amaral aikemu@essex.ac.uk  

Ana Luisa Serta Almada Mauro Ana.serta@gmail.com  

Desiree Poets Dep9@aber.ac.uk 

Dr Caroline Cotta de Mello Freitas carolinecmfreitas@gmail.com  

 

Mexican Literature & Culture (part 1) 
Guadalupe Elias mgea@st-andrews.ac.uk  

Dr Niamh Thornton n.thornton@liv.ac.uk  

Prof. Luis Ramos Lr85@nyu.edu  

Dr Charlotte Lange charlotte.lange@stir.ac.uk  

Session 6: Friday 7th April, 12.00-13.30 
 

Latin American cultures 
Dr Laura Alicino Laura.alicino2@unibo.it  

Sandra del Valle Casals Sd749@cam.ac.uk  

Gabriela Rivera Rodriguez griverarguez03@hotmail.com  

Karen Angella Brown Kab25@st-andrews.ac.uk  
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Citizenship and the state 
Martha Avalos-Pelaez m.avalos-pelaez@sheffield.ac.uk  

Dr David Howard David.howard@conted.ox.ac.uk  

Eve Hayes de Kalaf Hayes.eve@gmail.com  

Chuck Sturtevant Chuck.sturtevant@abdn.ac.uk  
 

A new look at an old topic: The impact of the 1970s on Raul Castro's Cuba 
Dr Emily Kirk emily.kirk@dal.ca 

Dr Anna Clayfield a.clayfield@chester.ac.uk  

Isabel Story Isabelmstory@gmail.com  

Dr Robert Huish Huish@dal.ca  

 

Colombia at the crossroads: Conversations about war, resistance and 

transformation (Part 1) 
Sanne Weber webers@coventry.ac.uk  

Tatiana Sanchez Parra tsanch@essex.ac.uk  

Gwen Burnyeat gwen.burnyeat.16@ucl.ac.uk  

Nathalia Salamanca Sarmiento S1259938@sms.ed.ac.uk  

 

Chile and the Inter-American Human Rights System 
Karinna Fernandez karinnafn@gmail.com  

Cristian Pena Cristian@londrespractice.org  

Sebastian Smart Juan.smart.12@ucl.ac.uk  

 

Illicit drug economies, governance, and the security-development nexus in 

Latin America 
Dr Allan Gillies  allanjgillies@gmail.com  

Dr Jacobo Grajales Jacobo.grajaleslopez@univ-lille2.fr  

 

The Cambiemos government in Argentina: Menemismo reloaded, 

Kirchnerismo’s antipode or something different? 
Dr Christopher Wylde Christopher.wylde@richmond.ac.uk  

Dr Daniel Ozarow d.ozarow@mdx.ac.uk  

Martina Rodriguez martinarodriguez2901@gmail.com   

 

 

Mexican Literature & Culture (part 2) 
Sabrina Laroussi laroussiss@vmi.edu  

Dr Catherine Leen Catherine.m.leen@nuim.ie  

Isabelle Gribomont lg25@st-andrews.ac.uk  

 

The Olympics in Latin America 
Prof. Thomas Carter T.F.Carter@brighton.ac.uk 

Adam Talbot a.talbot@brighton.ac.uk  

Axel Elias Axel_german.elias_jimenez@kcl.ac.uk  
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Session 7: Friday 7th April, 14.30-16.00 
US/Latino relations 
Quintijn Kat quintijnkat@gmail.com  

Tania Gomez-Zapata t.gomezzapata@qmul.ac.uk  

Dr Alicja Fijalkowska alicja.fijalkowska@uw.edu.pl  

 

 

Media/communications 
Rupert Knox Rsknox1@sheffield.ac.uk  

Dr Pablo Lanza pablohernanlanza@hotmail.com  

Dr Maria Alonso Alonso malonsoalonso@uvigo.es  

 

Law and policy 
Soraya Hamdaoui sh1812@york.ac.uk  

Fernanda Odilla Vasconcellos de Figueiredo Fernanda.figueiredo@kcl.ac.uk  

Pablo Castano Tierno pcast001@gold.ac.uk  
 

Colombia at the crossroads: Conversations about war, resistance and 

transformation (Part 2) 
Maria Ines Romero Maria.romero@postgrad.manchester.ac.uk  

Diana Dajer diana.dajer@law.ox.ac.uk  

Andres Ballesteros Moyano aeball@essex.ac.uk  

Juan David Gutierrez juan.gutierrezrodriguez@bsg.ox.ac.uk  

 

Political economy of Brazil since the 1990s 
Carlos Nascimiento Carlos.nascimento@ufu.br  

Pedro Mendes Loureiro lmpedro@gmail.com 

Dr Juan Grigera j.grigera@ucl.ac.uk 

Soraia Cardozo Soraia.cardozo@ufu.br  

 

Gender, violence and identity: Challenging violence in Latin America 
Dr Thea Pitman t.pitman@leeds.ac.uk  

Rodrigo Jiminez rodjisa@yahoo.com  

Dr Polly Wilding p.wilding@leeds.ac.uk 

 

Cuban Literature and Culture (part 2)  
Steven Baumann Steven.baumann@temple.edu  

Yu Jin (Emily) Choi choiy@blair.edu  

Mabel Machado Lopez Machado.mabel@gmail.com  

 

Material dialogues: Cultural reflections on violence and politics in 

contemporary Argentina 
Dr Niall Geraghty niall.geraghty@sas.ac.uk  

Dr Lucy Bell l.a.bell@surrey.ac.uk  

Dr Geoffrey Maguire Gwm23@cam.ac.uk  

Dr Catriona McAllister c.mcallister@reading.ac.uk  
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